to the amount of our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities as of March 31, 2006, divided by the number of
shares of our common stock held by our stockholders as of such date, assuming for this purpose that we had issued 6,410,256 shares of common
stock in this offering. On March 31, 2006, we had a net tangible book value of $(7.2) million, or $(0.16) per share on the basis described above.

   On an adjusted basis, after giving effect to:

�
the sale by us of 6,410,256 shares of newly authorized common stock in this offering after deducting the fees and expenses,
including discounts to the Underwriters; and

�
the application of the proceeds of this offering, after deducting the fees and expenses, including discounts to the
Underwriters, as described under "Use of Proceeds,"

our adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2006 would have been $244.9 million, or $5.51 per share of common stock. This represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.67 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $37.49 per share to new investors.

   The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial offering price per share 43.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2006 (0.16)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering and
use of proceeds 5.67

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering 5.51

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 37.49

   The following table summarizes, on an adjusted basis as of March 31, 2006 after giving effect to the transactions described above, the total
number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the average price per share paid by our existing
stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this offering.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
per ShareNumber Percent Account Percent

Existing stockholders 35,950,388 79.9% $ (204,598,142) N/A $ (5.69)
New investors 9,058,450 20.1 389,513,350 N/A 43.00

Total 45,008,838 100.0% $ 184,915,208
   The foregoing computations include 2,863,329 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options as of March 31, 2006.

   As of March 31, 2006, there were 35,145,253 shares of our common stock outstanding held by four stockholders of record. If the
underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares of common stock held by existing stockholders will be reduced to
35,627,338, or 77.4% of the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares of common
stock held by new investors will be increased to 10,417,217, or 22.6% of the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding after this